5/8/2022

PERSON REPORT
ANTON JOSEPH HEBERER

OVERVIEW

Born on in
01 Jan 1845 Altshausen

Died on in
19 Jul 1906 St. Louis

GEDCOM ID
136463338

First Name Middle Name Last Name

Anton Joseph Heberer

Type Date Age Place

Birth 01 Jan 1845 Altshausen, Regierungsbezirk Tibingen, Baden-Wirttemberg, Germany
Christening 01 Jan 1845 Altshausen, Regierungsbezirk Tibingen, Baden-Wiirttemberg, Germany
Marriage 30 Jan 1885 40y 29d St. Louis, (City of St. Louis), Missouri, USA

Partner: I { Bertha Marie Irion

Military Service | |

Description: German Army service - dates unknown - ribbons on chest in portrait.

Death 19 Jul 1906 61y 6m 18d St. Louis, (City of St. Louis), Missouri, USA

Burial St. Paul Churchyard Cemetery, Saint Louis County, Missouri, USA

Descripfion: Section 2, Lot 299
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Anton Heberer to Bertha Irion Marriage License 30
Jan 1885

Bridal Balletin.

The following marriage licenses were issued to-
day: Valentine Burke, 1515 N. Leffingwell avenue,
to Julia C. Adis, 2507 Slattery street; Geo. W. Quil-
len, 17i1 Ridgley street, to Annie E.
Byrene, 1511 Ridzley street: Charles A. Horne,
1107 Washington avenue, to Berlha L. Owens, 28-'50
Arsenal street; Johu Nies, jr., St. Louis  Mo.,
Agnes E. Peters, St. Louis. M o.; William E. J. Net-
mann, St. Louis County, to Mav D. Wariman,
Marcell Ferriault, 107 S. Fourteenth.
street, to Mrs. Mary Pike, 1507 Fine street;
Anton Hebener, 1544 S. Broadway, to Bertha Irion,
1807 S. Tenth sireer; Waiter C. Bartlett, 1224 Wash-
ington avenue, to Mamie A. Benner, W nld~bomugh
Maine: Heinric! 1 Ahiemeter, Gravois Road,
Clara Mul er. Gravois road; William Hoo—rmann
1205 O"Fallon street, to Lisette Stuermann, 3329 N.
Eleveuth street; Edward Keller, 1136 Biddle street,
to Eiise Rose, 1529 North Market street.

Anton Heberer to Bertha Heberer Mqrrlqge License

issued 29 Jan 1885 STL Post-Dispatch 29 Jan 1885 pg
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Arrangement Committee - St. Louis Swabian Support
Association
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Heberer, Anton portrait with ribbons

ot s,
A Heberer repair shop 2234 S Broadway - front of
photo

Dedicated from East St. Louis Land Defense (militia)
Association
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to commemorate the hundredth birthday of the great ~ Wilhelm the great german emperor king of Prussia
emperor Wilhelm 1. 1797 - 22 march - 1897

Antox HeBERER,
Practical Machinis

EEPAIRER AND DEALER IN

Jewing IMachines,

GUNS. WRINGERS, LOCKS ‘
And all Kinds of MACHINERY,

2008 South Broadway, |
o5 ST.LOUIS, NO.
" 7
Anton Heberer - Machinist - Business Card

NOTES

Person Note
Find A Grave Memorial # 59506599

Person Note
Member of East St. Louis: Deutscher Landwehr Unterstuetzungs Verein - German Military Support Association. Pervious service in
German Army required for membership.




Person Note
POSSIBLE:

Name:Jos Haberer
Arrival Date: 8 Mar 1867
Birth Date: abt 1843

Age: 24
Gender: Male
Ethnicity/ Nationality: German

Place of Origin: Germany
Port of Departure: Hamburg, Germany
Destination: United States of America

Port of Arrival: New York, New York
Ship Name: Teutonia
Search Ship Database:  Search for the Teutonia in the 'Passenger Ships and Images' database

Search for the departure in Hamburg Passenger Lists

Person Note
St. Louis Directory 1883: Anton Heberer, machinist, residence 1715 Cardt. Av.

Burial
St. Paul Churchyard Records: Buried Lot 299-2, Walk-5, Plot 2. Reburied here 1 Mar 1926.

Christening 01 Jan 1845
Baptized as Joseph Anton Heberer

Birth 01 Jan 1845

Name:Joseph Anton Heberer

Event Type: Christening

Event Date: 1 Jan 1845

Event Place: Altshausen, Saulgau, Donaukreis, Wisrttemberg, Deutschland

Event Place (Original): Altshausen, Donaukreis, Wuerttemberg
Sex: Male

Father's Name: Eduard Heberer

Mother's Name: Maria Daenner

Birth 01 Jan 1845
https://familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:N2SV-Y5F

Death 19 Jul 1906
Final Rest

Anton Heberer passed away this past Thursday and was accompanied from his home at 2008 S. Broadway on his trip to his final place
of rest by a multitude of grieving friends. Mr. Heberer belonged to the St. Louis Marksmen Club, the German Military Association, the
Support the Schwaben Association, the Order of Germans and the South St. Louis Marksmen. All of these connections sent many
delegations to pay their last respects to their comrade and to add a tribute in flowers to his coffin. Pastor Irion from the German-Lutheran
Paul’s Church delivered warm and heartfelt words of comfort to the survivors. Following his words, the pallbearers Jacob Frank, L.
Schneider, A. Meisbach, John Stumpf, H. Zinmerman and Wm. Graf completed their duties. A long funeral procession to the final
resting place took place under the leadership of the funeral director, Wm. J. Robert. Pastor Irion provided a few parting words at the
open grave and then the ground was closed over Anton Heberer’s earthly remains.




PARTNERS

Partner

Children

' i Bertha Marie Irion 31 Jul 1863

e===w= (@) Frank Otto Heberer 25 Nov 1886

© Robert William Heberer 16 Mar 1890

Rose Bertha Heberer 16 Dec 1891
Barbara Pauline Heberer 27 Aug 1893
Bertha Marie Heberer 16 May 1895

~ ®Oto Heberer 10 Dec 1897

PARENTS

Father

Mother

Brothers and Sisters

® Johann Eduard Heberer 07 Jul 1813

Maria Daenner 25 Apr 1812

® Alexander Heberer 6 Aug 1842
® Joseph Heberer 18 Aug 1843
® Edward Heberer 24 Feb 1846

Elisabeth Heberer 8 Jun 1848
@ Otto Heberer 7 Dec 1849

!- @ Otto Heberer 19 Dec 1850
Elizabeth Heberer 1852

ANCESTORS

Generation

Person

Date of Birth

1.

® Johann Eduard Heberer

@ Martin Heberer
Elisabetha Hene

Maria Daenner

01 Jul 1813

4 Sep 1791
25 Apr 1812

DESCENDANTS

Generation Person Date of Birth
1. m==== () Frank Otto Heberer 25 Nov 1886
1. ~ @ Robert William Heberer 16 Mar 1890
1. Rose Bertha Heberer 16 Dec 1891
2. © Arthur Otto Leimbach Junior 03 Apr 1924
3. Gayle Anne Leimbach 1 Jan 1954
4. ® Kyle Elliott 17 Sep 1990
4. ® Patrick Elliott 2 Nov 1992
3 Janet Lynne Leimbach 14 Feb 1956
4. Audrey M. Mutchler 17 May 1992
2. Audrey Rose Leimbach 22 Jan 1927



Generation

Person

Date of Birth

Diane Rose Heseman
Donna Jeanne Heseman

© Reed Bennett Joern

® Mark Kevin Heseman
Rhiannon Rose Heseman
Barbara Pauline Heberer
Bertha Marie Heberer
Melba Rose Ruddy

® Kenneth Jackson

@ Otto Heberer

01 Mar 1954
09 Jun 1956
18 Sep 1995
05 Jul 1960
07 Sep 1994
27 Aug 1893
16 May 1895
4 aug 1917
9 Jun 1947

10 Dec 1897




KINSHIP

Name Relationship Date of Birth Place of Birth
Partner
’ | ® Bertha Marie Irion Wife 31 Jul 1863 Bro.oklyn, Kings County, New York,
i United States
Brothers & Sisters
® Alexander Heberer Brother 6 Aug 1842 Waldsee, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany
Altshausen, Regierungsbezirk Tibingen,
® Joseph Anton Heberer Brother 18 Aug 1843 Baden-Wirttemberg, Germany
® Edward Heberer Brother 24 Fob 1846 Alfshause?, Regierungsbezirk Tibingen,
Baden-Wiirttemberg, Germany
. . Altshausen, Regierungsbezirk Tibingen,
Elisabeth Heberer Sister 8 Jun 1848 Baden-Wiirttemberg, Germany
Altshausen, Regierungsbezirk Tibingen,
@ Otto Heberer Brother 7 Dec 1849 Baden-Wirttemberg, Germany
!- ® Otto John Heberer Brother 19 Dec 1850 Alfshause?, Regierungsbezirk Tibingen,
Baden-Wiirttemberg, Germany
. . Altshausen, Regierungsbezirk Tiibingen,
Elizabeth Heberer Sister 1852 Baden-Wirttemberg, Germany
Children
e===w= (@) Frank Otto Heberer Son 25 Nov 1886 fjtsiou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
@ Robert William Heberer Son 16 Mar 1890 Ztéiou:s, (City of St. Lovis), Missouri,
Rose Bertha Heberer Daughter 16 Dec 1891 lijéiouts, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Barbara Pauline Heberer Daughter 27 Aug 1893 f]f.siouts, [y @17t Rty e
Bertha Marie Heberer Daughter 16 May 1895 f}f:siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
| @ Otto Heberer Son 10 Dec 1897 Zf.siouts, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Parents
. Altshausen, Regierungsbezirk Tibingen,
Maria Daenner Mother 25 Apr 1812 Baden-Wirttemberg, Germany
® Johann Eduard Heberer Father 071 Jul 1813 Strombach, North Rhine-Westphalia,
7 Germany
Grandchildren
Melba Rose Ruddy Granddaughter 4 aug 1917 flféiouts, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
© Arthur Otto Leimbach Junior Grandson 03 Apr 1924 Zi;iou:s, {7 S35 Loty WATieniy
Audrey Rose Leimbach Granddaughter 22 Jan 1927 lijéiouts, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Great grandchildren
® Kenneth Jackson Great grandson 9 Jun 1947
Gayle Anne Leimbach Great granddaughter 1 Jan 1954




Name Relationshi Date of Birth Place of Birth
p
. St. Luke's Hospital, City of St. Louis,
Diane Rose Heseman Great granddaughter 01 Mar 1954 Missouri, USA
Janet Lynne Leimbach Great granddaughter 14 Feb 1956
Donna Jeanne Heseman Great granddaughter 09 Jun 1956 St'. Luke.s Hospital, City of St. Louis
Missouri, USA
® Mark Kevin Heseman Great grandson 05 Jul 1960 St'. Luke.s iexgellin; (7 @ ofh Lottty
Missouri, USA
Second grandchildren
® Kyle Elliott Second grandson 17 Sep 1990
Audrey M. Mutchler Second granddaughter 17 May 1992
© Patrick Elliott Second grandson 2 Nov 1992
Rhiannon Rose Heseman Second granddaughter 07 Sep 1994
St. Luke's Hospital, St. Louis County,
© Reed Bennett Joern Second grandson 18 Sep 1995 Missouri, USA
Grandparents
© Martin Heberer Grandfather
Elisabetha Hene Grandmother 4 Sep 1791 LI Reglerungsbez:rk
Unterfranken, Bavaria, Germany
Parents-In-Law
. . Ellwangen, Regierungsbezirk Stuttgart,
. Herman Albert Irion Father-in-law 31 Jan 1827 Baden-Wirttemberg, Germany
. _— . Aldingen, Tuttingen, Baden-
Marie Weinreich Mother-inlaw 05 May 1840 Wortttenberg, Germany
Sons- & Daughters-In-Law
] ® John J. Ruddy Son-indaw 13 Jul 1889 ff‘s i°“"' (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Augusta L. Baiker Daughter-in-law 10 Apr 1890
: @ Arthur Otto Leimbach Senior Son-inlaw 24 Jul 1894 lijéiouts, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Grace Anna Diering Daughter-inlaw 26 Jun 1901 Zf:siou:s, (07 @S35 (et LAt
Brothers- & Sisters-In-Law
Maria Anna Ernele Sister-in-law 28 Jun 1851 N:ederlol!enbeck, North Rhine-
Westphalia, Germany
Elisabeth Ganss Sister-in-law 23 Mar 1854
Maria Schiilz Sister-in-law 1854
Margaret Veth Sister-inlaw 1859 St. Clair County, lllinois, USA
—_ . N Brooklyn, Kings County, New York,
l Phillipina Irion Sister-inlaw 10 Dec 1864 United States
@ Fritz (Fred) Irion Brother-in-law 26 Oct 1866 quoklyn, Mg Comntiy (N7 Vel
United States
Magdalena Wolf Sister-inlaw 27 Feb 1868 N:ederlol!enbeck, North Rhine-
== Westphalia, Germany
® Frank Irion Brother-in-law 18 Mar 1868 el i (Ganatly, Wi Varis,

United States



Name

Relationship

Date of Birth

Place of Birth

Brooklyn, Kings County, New York,

® George lIrion Brother-in-law Jan 1872 United States
. . Brooklyn, Kings County, New York,
® August Irion Brother-in-law 30 Sep 1873 United States
?. Ernst Irion Brother-in-law May 1878 Zf:siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
© Adolph / Albert D. Irion Brother-in-law 10 Nov 1880 Zf.siou:s, e Lt
Nephews & Nieces
Amelia Heberer Niece 14 Jan 1875 Germany
. Alexander Heberer Nephew 09 Oct 1882 lijéiou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
® Anthony Frank Lassauver Nephew-inlaw 06 Sep 1884 fjféiou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
El]. Otto John Heberer Jr Nephew 20 Sep 1885 Zféiou:s, [y @17t Rty e
© Gustav Otto Lassauver Nephew-inlaw 06 Jun 1886 Zf.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Catherine Heberer Niece 30 Mar 1887 f]f.siouts, Gy i Dl st
® Edward Heberer Jr. Nephew 15 Oct 1888
® Otto J. Lassauver Nephew-in-law 19 Oct 1888 Zf.siou:s, E7 @i S fewi, Sl
@ Herman E. Heberer Nephew 16 Dec 1888 f]f.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Nellie M. Irion Niece-in-law abt 1889
© Peter Franklin Lassauer Nephew-inlaw 21 Aug 1890 Zf.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
ED.WiIqum Irion Nephew-inlaw 10 Oct 1890 f}f:siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
® Frederick R. Irion Nephew-in-law abt 1893 f]f.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Marie Lassauer Niece-inlaw 25 Nov 1893 fjféiou:s, (07 @S35 (et LAt
" ® Anton H. Heberer Nephew 29 Nov 1893 ff‘s o (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Katie Mary Irion Niece-inlaw 17 Jan 1895 Zf.siou:s, [ty @it leniiy), dreer)
Flora Lassauver Niece-inlaw 17 Apr 1895
® Charles Herman Irion Nephew-inlaw 17 Nov 1896 fjféiou:s, (City of St. Lovis), Missouri,
Elenora Lassauver Niece-inlaw 10 Aug 1897 Zf.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Josephine Lassauer Niece-in-law 17 Nov 1899 f]f.siouts, 8761783 Bty GATSI,
Martha Irion Niece-in-law 19 Dec 1899 St. Louis, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,

USA



Name Relationship Date of Birth Place of Birth
& @ Herman Henry Irion Nephew-inlaw 20 Jun 1900 Zf:siouts, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Elsie L. Irion Niece-inlaw 2 Feb 1901 St. Louis, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
USA
Edna M. Irion Niece-in-law 11 Apr 1902 szts /i°”"’ (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Alice Irion Niece-in-law 26 Oct 1902 Zf.siou:s, E7 @i S fewi, Sl
Minna A. Lassauer Niece-inlaw 19 Mar 1903 Zf.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Alice Susan Irion Niece-in-law 1 Jan 1904 fjféiou:s, Gl a7 Raniy, i)
Hilda Phillippine Irion Niece-in-law 3 Dec 1905 Zf.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
@ Robert E. Irion Nephew-in-law 18 Dec 1909 f]f.siouts, Gy i Dl st
® Edward F. Irion Nephew-inlaw 26 Sep 1913 fjféiou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Grandnephews & Grandnieces
Ruthellen Grupe Grandniece-in-law
Harvey Edward Heberer Grandnephew 27 Dec 1906 f}f:siou:s, {7 S35 Loty WATieniy
Dorothy Heberer Grandniece 21 Feb 1908
=== @ Emmet M. Heberer Grandnephew Apr 1909 lijéiou:s, Gl @it Rawi), dhieseu
® Herman Otto Heberer Grandnephew 18 Apr 1911 fjféiou:s, (City of $t. Louis), Missouri,
Marie Lois Shultz Grandniece-in-law 15 May 1912 Zf.siou:s, E7 @i S fewi, Sl
Dorthy Emmetta Irion Grandniece-in-law 28 Aug 1913
Jessie J. Heberer Grandniece 26 Apr 1914
® Vilber C. Birkner Grandnephew-in-law 6 Dec 1916 Zf.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Mary Isobel Lassauver Grandniece-in-law 1917 f]f.siouts, 8761783 Bty GATSI,
Mildred A. Heberer Grandniece abt 1917
Doris Shelby Lassauer Grandniece-in-law abt 1919
Loraine Lassauer Grandniece-in-law 15 Aug 1922 f]f.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
® Roy/John Alexander lllish Grandnephew-in-law 14 Nov 1922 Zféiou:s, (City of $t. Louis), Missouri,
© Fay Elizabeth Green Grandnephew-in-law 12 May 1924 Zf.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
Sheila Rose Lassauer Grandniece-inlaw 22 Oct 1925 Illinois, USA
® Harry B. Grupe Jr. Grandnephew-inlaw 16 Feb 1926
James Lassauer Grandnephew-in-law 10 Aug 1930
® Donald E. Irion Grandnephew-inlaw 31 Mar 1936




Name

Relationship

Date of Birth

Place of Birth

Great grandnephews & Great gr

andnieces

@ Bruce B. Rensing

Janet Lee Rensing

Great grandnephew-in-law

Great grandniece-in-law

Z : - ® Donald Rae Heberer Great grandnephew 27 Nov 1928
® Howard H. Heberer Great grandnephew 13 Mar 1934
Dixie Helen Goltz Great grandniece-in-law 15 Nov 1937
Shirley Elvira Goltz Great grandniece-in-law 4 Nov 1938
© Ralph Elmer Goltz Great grandnephew-in-law 25 Mar 1941
Second grandnephews & Second grandnieces
@ Daniel R. Heberer |Second grandnephew 10 Dec 1965
Grandparents-in-law
® Johann Christian Irion Grandfather-in-law
Margaretha Ackermann Grandmother-in-law
Grandchildren-in-law
. . . Lenoir, Caldwell County, North
Marjorie Lucille Hall Granddaughter-in-law 19 Feb 1918 Carolina, United States
® Kenneth Ross Jackson Grandson-in-law 23 Oct 1918 Bar?gor, raallio Glevislyy, Wiy Wity
United States
© Elmer "Pete" Edwin Schweighoefer Grandson-in-law 28 Aug 1922
ﬁfa @ Marvin John Heseman Grandson-in-law 12 Jan 1926 Ellisville, St. Louis County, Missouri, USA
T
Marcella Vogler Granddaughter-in-law 08 Sep 1928 fjféiou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missour,
Great grandchildren-in-law
® Gary Warren West Great grandson-in-law 6 Oct 1950
. . Cape Girardeau, Cape Girardeau
@ Robert Dale Lewis Great grandson-inlaw 26 Jul 1951 County, Missouri, USA
© Lester Frederick Mutchler Great grandson-in-law 10 Sep 1951
® Rik Joern Great grandson-in-law 01 Dec 1953 o, 1eGs oy hftuser, Eirizs)
States
® Paul Michael Barrett Terwesten Great grandson-inlaw 09 Oct 1954 fjf.siou:s, (City of St. Louis), Missouri,
® John Mark Elliott Great grandson-in-law 18 Apr 1960 Ohio, USA
® Robert Bruce Thomas Great grandson-in-law 23 Jul 1961 Illinois, United States
Sherry ReVelle Great granddaughter-inlaw 17 Oct 1963




